
Clothing Assistance: 
Appalachian Outreach 
Blue & Gold Christian Center Thrift Store 
Gabriel Project (Child, Maternity)                    
House of the Carpenter (M-Fri. 9a-3p) 
Shepherd’s Pantry (Weds. 9-11:15a) 
Salvation Army 
St. Vincent de Paul Thrift Store  
YWCA Women’s Boutique 
Wellspring Pregnancy Center (up to 6 mo.) 
 
Food Distribution: 
Blue and Gold Christian Center 
Calvary United Methodist Church 
Catholic Charities Neighborhood Center 
Family Services Upper Ohio Valley 
Feeding Body & Soul Community Kitchen 
      Simpson UMC  
Glen Dale United Methodist Church 
Marshall Co. WIC (Women Infant & Children) 
McMechen First Church of God 
Mount Olivet United Methodist Church 
Temple Baptist Church 
Salvation Army – Marshall County 
Shepherd’s Pantry (Weds. Only) 
 
Emergency Shelter or Housing Needs:  
Benwood-McMechen Housing Authority 
Blue & Gold Christian Center (Cameron) 
Change, Inc. Weatherization         
Greater Wheeling Coalition for the Homeless 
Helping Heroes – Veterans                              
Hill View Apartments  
Moundsville Housing Authority 
Northwood Homeless Shelter 
Parkersburg Housing Authority  
Salvation Army 
USDA Rural Development  
Washington Lands Ltd 
Wesley Park (Senior Housing) 
Woodland Knolls Apartments (9:30a-2:30p) 
WV DoHS 
YWCA 
 
Youth Shelters, Residential Programs, 
Foster Home Programs, Intensive 
Home-based Services: 
Children’s Home of Wheeling 
Children’s Home Society of WV  
Crittenton – Wellspring Family Services 
National Youth Advocate Program-WV 
St. John’s Home for Children 
Youth Services System 
 
Victim Assistance Services: 
CASA for Children 
Harmony House Child Advocacy Center 
Sexual Assault Help Center 
YWCA Family Violence Prevention Program 

 
304-830-5197 
304-686-2210 
304-280-6701 
304-233-4640 
304-221-9510 
304-845-0510 
304-232-4230 
304-232-0511 
304-810-0292 
 
  
304-686-2210 
304-845-2732 
304-232-7157 
304-233-2350 
 
304-845-5080 
304-845-1140 
304-845-7426 
304-905-8230 
304-242-3162 
304-280-6630 
304-845-0510 
304-221-9510 
 
 
304-233-0830 
304-686-2422 
304-845-8269  
304-232-6105 
304-232-0114 
304-843-2271 
304-845-3141 
304-232-4098 
304-428-6400 
304-845-0510 
304-238-5651 
304-845-6485 
304-845-9701 
304-843-1575 
304-843-4120 
304-232-2748 
 
 
 
 
304-233-2367 
304-810-2460 
304-242-7060 
304-243-1865 
304-242-5633 
304-233-9627 
 
 
304-233-0333 
304-230-2205 
304-234-1783 
304-232-2748 

Transportation Services: 
Dav Van (Veterans transp. VA hospital) 
Faith in Action Caregivers 
Family Services Upper Ohio Valley 
Marshall County Senior Center 
Non-Emergency Medical Transportation 
OVRTA 
Wheeling Hospital (Benwood City Limits) 
 
Specialized Trainings & Employment Services:  
Adult Education Center 
Jobs & Hope WV – Region 5 
American Job Center 
WorkForce WV Job Service & Unemployment 
WV DoHS 
WV Division of Rehabilitation Services 
WV Northern Community College 
WVU Extension 
YSS (Youth Opportunities Unlimited) 
 
Legal Services: 
Fair Housing Law Center 
Family Court 
Legal Aid of WV 
Marshall County Probation Office 
Marshall County Prosecuting Attorney 
Marshall County Public Defender 
 
After-School Program/ Literacy Assistance: 
Blue & Gold Christian Center-Kidz Kamp 
House of the Carpenter 
 
Prenatal, Infant & Child Services: 
Gabriel Project    
Haven Maternity Home    
IMPACT WV                                       
Marshall County FRN Parents as Teachers 
Northern Panhandle Head Start 
Northern Panhandle Parents as Teachers                             
Right from the Start  
Wellspring Pregnancy Center                        
 
City Buildings: 
Benwood City Building 
Cameron City Building 
Glen Dale City Building 
Marshall County Courthouse 
Moundsville City Building 
McMechen City Building 
 
To Report Child Abuse Please Call Centralized 
Intake 1-800-352-6513 
 

 
412-439-0209 
304-243-5420 
304-233-2350 
304-845-8200 
844-549-8353 
304-232-2190 
304-243-7123 
 
 
304-843-4473 
304-962-7355 
304-232-6280 
800-252-5627 
304-843-4120 
304-238-1092 
304-233-5900 
304-843-1170 
304-233-9627 
 
 
877-725-4472 
304-455-0903 
304-232-1260 
304-845-0976 
304-845-3580 
304-843-4074 
 
 
304-686-2422 
304-233-4640 
 
 
304-280-6701 
304-539-4726 
304-233-0333 
304-845-3300 
304-233-3290 
304-748-7850 
304-813-2401 
304-810-0292 
 
 
304-232-4320 
304-686-2366 
304-845-5511 
304-845-1220 
304-845-3394 
304-232-3140 

 

 
This directory is for informational purposes only. The information provided is 
believed to be accurate at the time of printing. Any exclusions are purely 
accidental and do not reflect disapproval. The Marshall County FRN is funded in 
part by the West Virginia Department of Human Services. Updated February 
2025. 
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Emergency Services:  
American Red Cross 
Cameron Police Department 
Center for Missing and Exploited Children 
Children’s Crisis and Referral Line 
Emergency Management Office: (24hr.845-1920) 
Genesis Youth Mobile Crisis 
Marshall County Fire, Police & Sheriff 
Marshall Co. Sheriff’s Dept. Crime Line 
McMechen Police Department 
Moundsville Police Department 
National Suicide & Crisis Lifeline 
Northwood Crisis Unit 
Poison Control Center 
Project Safe Childhood (US Attorney’s Office) 
Safe Schools Helpline 
Veterans Crisis Hotline (Text 838255) 
WV DoHS               
YWCA Family Violence Prevention 
WV State Police-Marshall Co. Detachment 
 
Hospitals: 
Reynolds Memorial Hospital 
Reynolds Rapid Care – Benwood 
Reynolds Rapid Care – Moundsville 
Reynolds Rapid Care – Mt. Olivet 
MedExpress 
Wheeling Hospital 
 
Schools: 
Cameron Elementary  
Cameron High School 
Center McMechen Elementary 
Central Elementary 
Gateway Achievement Center 
Glen Dale Elementary  
Hilltop Elementary 
John Marshall High School 
Marshall County Board of Education 
Marshall Co. School Delays/Closing 
McNinch Primary  
Moundsville Middle School 
Our Lady of Peace 
Parent Educator Resource Center (PERC) 
Sand Hill Elementary 
Sherrard Middle School 
Washington Lands Elementary  
 
Utility Assistance:  
Catholic Charities Neighborhood Center 
Change, Inc.  
House of the Carpenter (Julie) 
Salvation Army  
St. Vincent de Paul Society 
WV DoHS 
 
Utilities: 
Appalachian Power 
Benwood Municipal Water Works  
Cameron Water Department 
 

 
304-232-0711 
304-686-2213 
800-843-5678 
844-435-7498 
304-843-1130 
866-897-8959 
911 
304-843-5422 
304-232-3140 
304-845-1611 
988 
304-234-3583 
800-222-1222 
304-234-0100 
866-723-3982 
988 
304-843-4120 
304-232-2748 
304-843-4100 
 
 
304-845-3211 
304-221-3014 
304-843-3435 
304-221-3020 
304-843-5381 
304-243-3000 
 
 
304-686-3305 
304-686-3336 
304-232-6530 
304-843-4425 
304-843-4526 
304-843-4427 
304-232-8640 
304-843-4444 
304-843-4400 
304-843-4424 
304-843-4431 
304-843-4440 
304-242-1383 
304-843-4457 
304-547-5041 
304-233-3331 
304-843-4420 
 
 
304-232-7157 
304-845-8269 x1 
304-233-4640 
304-845-0510 
304-650-5418 
304-843-4120 
 
 
800-852-6942 
304-232-4320 
304-686-2366 
 

 
Frontier Phone Services 
Glen Dale Water Works 
Moundsville Water Department  
Mountaineer Gas                           
Verizon Phone Service 
Xfinity (Comcast) 
 
Information & Referral Services:  
Altenheim Resource & Referral Services 
Catholic Charities WV  
CCWVa Child Care Resource Center  
Change, Inc. 
Child Care Resource Center 
Gabriel Project of WV (Wheeling)                   
Helping Heroes – Veterans 
Marshall County Chamber of Commerce 
Marshall County Family Support Center 
Marshall County Family Resource Network 
NAMI Greater Wheeling 
WV 211 Information & Referral 
 
Adult/Senior Services: 
AARP WV 
Cameron Senior Center 
Cameron Nursing & Rehab 
Coordinated Council for Independent Living 
Family Services of the Upper Ohio Valley X7 
Marshall Co. Senior Center/Services 
Social Security Administration 
Moundsville Health Care Center  
WVU Extension   
WV SHIP – Medicare Information  
 
Programs for Children, Youth & Adults with 
Special Needs & their Families: 
Augusta Levy Learning Center  
Autism Speaks/Autism Response Team 
Easter Seals Rehabilitation Services 
Parent Educator Resource Center 
Marshall Co. Special Needs Preschool (Ext. 356) 
Mountain State Parent -Child Adolescent Network 
Northwood Health Systems 
REM Community Options 
Russell Nesbitt 
Seeing Hand Association 
Unpuzzled Parents Connect 
WATCH 
WV Birth to Three 
WV Division of Rehabilitation Services 
WVU Ctr. For Excellence in Disabilities 
 
Youth Programs:               
Boy Scouts of America 
Communities in Schools – John Marshall 
Communities in Schools – Mdsv. Middle 
Communities in Schools – Wash. Lands 
4-H Extension 
WVU Extension 
YMCA 

 
800-921-8101 
304-845-4740 
304-845-0380 
800-834-2070 
800-837-4966 
800-934-6489 
 
 
304-243-0996 
304-905-9860 
304-232-1603 
304-845-8269  
304-232-1603 
304-639-5039 
304-232-0114 
304-845-2773 
304-845-3300 
304-845-3300 
304-905-0635 
211 
 
 
866-227-7458 
304-686-2119 
304-686-3318 
304-843-2306 
304-233-2350 
304-845-8200 
800-772-1213 
304-843-1035 
304-843-1170 
304-215-6528 
 
 
 
304-242-6722 
888-288-4762 
304-242-1390 
304-843-4457 
304-843-4400 
304-428-0365 
304-234-7777 
304-233-3474 
304-232-0233 
304-232-4810 
304-476-6687 
304-232-1750 
304-214-5775 
304-238-1092 
888-829-9426 
 
 
304-277-2660 
304-843-4444 
304-843-4440 
304-843-4420 
304-843-1170 
304-843-1170 
304-242-8086 
 

 
Health Programs:  
Adolescent Pregnancy Prevention 
AIDS Task Force 
American Lung Association of WV 
Cameron Community Health Center 
Cancer Resource Center at RMH 
Children’s Health Insurance Program 
Dental Hygiene Program of WLU 
Family Medical Care (Change, Inc.) 
Lions Club (Glasses/Eye Exams) 
Marshall County Health Department 
Marshall County WIC 
Mountain Health Trust 
Osiris Shrine Temple  
Valley Hospice  
Wheeling Health Right 
WV Division of Rehabilitation Services 
WV DoHS 
WV Breast & Cervical Cancer Program 
WVU Center for Excellence in Disabilities 
 
Addiction Counseling/Drug & Alcohol 
Support Services:     
Al-Anon 
Alcoholics Anonymous (AA) 
BreakThru (Withdrawal Services) 
Gambler’s Anonymous 
HealthWays – Miracles Happen 
Help 4WV 
Mothers Against Drunk Driving 
Northwood Health Systems 
Ohio Valley Recovery Unity Center 
Sober, LLC. Helpline 
Wellspring Family Services- Crittenton 
WV Navigator 
WV Tobacco Quitline 
Youth Services System, Adolescent IOP 
YWCA Wind Program (ext. 42 or 45) 
 
Counseling Services: 
Apprisen – Bankruptcy Counseling 
Crittenton – Wellspring Family Services 
Fox Run 
Harmony House Child Advocacy Center 
Northwood Health Systems 
Park Valley Behavioral Health Care  
Youth Services System                 
 
Early Childhood Child Care/Early 
Education: 
Child Care Resource Center 
Glen Dale UM Child Development Center 
Head Start - Cameron 
Head Start – Creative Learning 
Head Start – Stepping Stones 
Higher Hills Children’s Center 
Honey Pot Child Care Center 
Moundsville Baptist Church Pre-School 
Sprouts Child Care Center 
 

 
 
800-642-8522 
304-232-6822 
304-342-6600 
304-686-3376 
304-843-3302 
877-982-2447 
304-336-8633 
304-797-7733 
304-559-7917 
304-845-7840 
304-845-7426 
800-449-8466 
304-242-2911 
304-242-1977 
304-233-9323 
304-238-1092 
304-843-4120 
304-275-0339 
888-829-9426 
 
 
 
888-490-1970 
800-333-5051 
304-221-4528 
800-426-2537 
304-242-0217 
844-435-7498 
800-438-6233 
304-234-7777 
304-232-3888 
800-407-7195 
304-242-7060 
844-982-2737 
877-966-8784 
304-233-9627 
304-232-0511 
 
 
800-355-2227 
304-242-7060 
740-695-2131 
304-230-2205 
304-845-3000 
304-218-2023 
304-233-9627 
 
 
 
304-232-1603 
304-845-1450 
304-686-2376 
304-843-1093 
304-810-0642 
304-905-9541 
304-233-9744 
304-845-5316 
304-810-4919 
 


